
Mountain Vista Men's Golf Club
 2023 Membership Roster

5/13/2023

Count

Last Name First Name Telephone Email

Adam Ken 619-729-5721 kenadam.adam6@gmail.com

Aguilar Michael 626-824-0031 maaguilami@gmail.com

Ahrens Terry 469-585-9960 terryahrens@gmail.com

Allen Frank 760-200-0541 franco73.a@gmail.com

Allen George 760-423-6248 gfallen@aol.com

Andrews Glenn 267-304-7019 gandrews2225@gmail.com

Anthony Jerry 760-200-1457 desertpop@verizon.net

Appel Rob 760-969-3030 ebtide73@gmail.com

Armstrong Jim 760-360-1585 jimandkarenarmstrong@gmail.com

Arnold Steve 442-282-8284 grampsa@aol.com

Arnold Terry 442-666-3191 therosearnold@gmail.com

Aston Lee 760-345-3510 rlaston@icloud.com

Atherton Clint clint.atherton@scpdca.com

Austin Sam 760-774-9728 seastok2000@aol.com

Bainton Kevin 213-200-2425 kbikid@aol.com

Ballas Bill 925-989-4276 billballas@wsballas.com

Barbuti Bernie 760-360-1775 bbarbuti@verizon.net

Bartlett Ed 208-861-2109 redbartlett37@yahoo.com

Battaglia Stephen 760-772-6117 ste310beco@aol.com

Batzer Mark 858-335-3270 markbatzer@yahoo.com

Beck Bill 760-360-0755 mulligan1941@aol.com

Becker Mark 442-227-4838 kmarkb2018@gmail.com

Belter Dale 780-264-1412 audale@shaw.ca

Bergquist Dale 760-360-7505 marber02@aol.com

Bixby Tom 442-334-7947 bixt@aol.com

Blaemire Roger 818-522-3070 rogerblaemire@att.net

Blank Bruce 760-200-4009 blblank1935@gmail.com

Boettler Fred 925-285-2191 bdint@yahoo.com

Bonneau Mike 250-510-8017 mdjbonneau@gmail.com

Botts Bill 510-701-1308 b.botts@yahoo.com

Boyd John 925-918-3368 boyd2594@gmail.com

Boyles Cliff 760-415-2000 cm813desert@gmail.com

Brandenberger Stan 909-844-7688 stanimation@me.com

Braverman Martin 408-497-1947 bravermanmartin@gmail.com

Brenner George 973-476-5905 george.brenner@gmail.com

Brockmeier Dale 303-810-6121 db2600@msn.com

Bruno Bob 760-345-6156 rebruno3211@gmail.com

Bryant Marshall 417-860-8395 1935bryant@gmail.com

Burgmeier Chuck 319-360-9115 crburgmeier@yahool.com

Burke Mike 916-205-1740 mkburke9735@att.net
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Burkhardt Wayne 714-469-3216 bossofwood@yahoo.com

Bush Jeff 907-209-9708 jeff.bush5@gmail.com

Buter Glen 818-209-1556 gbuter@legendefiling.com

Byrd Ben 760-772-7025 benbyrd7@icloud.com

Cacheiro John 760-345-0607 jcach@hotmail.com

Cadogan Mike 563-343-7234 mcadog@mchsi.com

Carnish Tom 970-618-8466 tlccgc@aol.com

Champagne Larry 775-741-9567 larrychampagne@gmail.com

Chatman Ted 760-345-7430 tc007@aol.com

Christian Bill 760-345-4919 billchristian38@gmail.com

Chun Dan 760-360-8386 dkychun@gmail.com

Cicourel Mark 425-444-5891 mbcicourel@aol.com

Cloward Rick 760-702-5292 riksajr@aol.com

Coe David 760-895-0076 shadow6917890@gmail.com

Conn Greg 760-200-5023 connpca@tennisinfo4u.com

Cosca Dick 925-209-9905 homesbydick@comcast.net

Crosetti Steve 510-504-4692 stevecrosetti300@gmail.com

Cross Alan 250-741-4137 j.alan.cross@gmail.com

Cunning George 805-304-8838 thegeo98@hotmail.com

Curzon Don 760-772-6051 doncurzon@gmail.com

Dabasinskas Florian 714-337-2071 fdabs3@gmail.com

Davis Allen 503-351-3270 ardgolf@msn.com

Daw Stephen 805-276-1897 imageresorssalon@yahoo.com

Deleva Tony 760-834-8881 adeleva3656@gmail.com

Demaderios Don 424-332-8733 don@wrightmedia.com

Dempsey Michael 763-370-4187 dempseymike@comcast.net

Deobald Glenn 760-200-3401 gdeobald@outlook.com

Dickau John 562-301-6196 dickaujohn@gmail.com

Dion Art 760-636-6361 art.dion@yahoo.com

Dorfman Barrie 760-360-0902 bnmdorfman@verizon.net

Douglass Doug 858-682-6896 cgsarpilot@aol.com

Dresden Bram 415-572-7050 bram1121@gmail.com

Drew Larry 951-775-2525 ldrew123@yahoo.com

Dreyer Ralph 760-360-1513 bobbijd@gmail.com

Duda Vince 949-292-6846 vincentduda@icloud.com

Dugger Randy 971-241-6808 rsdugger@aol.com

Dunlap Dan 909-230-2397 dunlapdcd@gmail.com

Dunleavy Jim 714-328-3880 irish4166@yahoo.com

Durante Lionel 604-250-8203 pamlioneld@hotmail.com

Empey Jay 707-480-6805 jempey1@comcast.net

Epstein Bill 760-834-8785 lhjb02@gmail.com
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Erickson Scott 760-200-3093 serickson49@gmail.com

Espinosa Ramon 818-439-4264 ramon.espinosa2011@gmail.com

Evans Glenn 206-595-8947 glennevans47@gmail.com

Evans Ron 760-772-7315 revans38@verizon.net

Faiman Larry 207-514-4762 lafaiman@gmail.com

Farris Brad 403-8742969 bjsfarris57@shaw.ca

Fawrup George 626-826-5202 georgefawrup@gmail.com

Fennell Forrest 604-302-1768 forrest.fennell@telus.net

Fishman Joel 760-485-7878 jfishman@jbfglobal.com

Fitzgerald Michael 425-417-7143 fitzseattle@msn.com

Fitzpatrick Bryan 714-322-9863 bryan.fitzpatrick7@gmail.com

Fitzpatrick Richard 909-973-7445 rfitzp2019@aol.com

Flaherty Mike 310-621-7687 mikeflaherty2010@gmail.com

Flores Ted 760-772-6519 florestns1@aol.com

Fogarty Joe 651-260-1370 forgartype@aol.com

Fowler Patrick 303-257-9975 pmfod@aol.com

Fox Bob 707-637-3353 bfox035@yahoo.com

Freeman Jim 562-316-6976 jim.mrfreeman@verizon.net

French David 818-522-9041 joann.hurtado@yahoo.com

Friedman Alan 818-744-3085 alanswriting@gmail.com

Friedman Bob 310-367-5815 bob0236@yahoo.com

Froggatt Dea 760-730-5926 deafroggatt@gmail.com

Gaddie David 865-963-5224 dgaddie@gmail.com

Gardner Joe 760-610-1016 majbrittgar@aol.com

Garfinkel Herb 757-344-2695 mrherb27@gmail.com

Gatto Joe 408-639-9500 joegatto118@gmail.com

Gilstrap Wayne 719-964-6724 wrgilstrap@yahoo.com

Glenn Ron 760-345-4228 dailyhogrider@outlook.com

Glickman Buzz 505-699-8945 wglickman0472@gmail.com

Gmyrek Joe 760-772-2397 joedel9@verizon.net

Goetz Jerry 760-574-0255 jerrygoetz1940@gmail.com

Goldstein Mel 760-408-0871 pdmelsky@gmail.com

Goodban Bill 760-777-8975 bgoodban55@gmail.com

Goodison Jim 760-360-9266 honey.goodison@verizon.net

Goodrich Joseph 925-519-6040 jrgoodrich1@comcast.net

Grant Doug 760-565-1667 dgrantbc@gmail.com

Granquist Bob 617-331-4080 robertgranquist720@gmail.com

Grasso Jim 760-772-0274 jgrasso1@live.com

Gray Lew 916-342-3955 landpgray@aol.com

Greenman Doug 714-766-9908 drg.1000@gmail.com

Greenman Marty 760-200-4150 martygreenman@gmail.com
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Grushka Paul 760-200-5950 pgrushka@gmail.com

Guzman David 541-390-5755 dglivnlife@bendcable.com

Haggerty Ken 925-525-9897 kenhaggerty618@msn.com

Hall Peter 408-439-8717 kristinek.hall@yahoo.com

Haller Danny 714-943-6003 danny@hopeca.com

Hansen Dave 760-772-2037 hansendave@aol.com

Harmon Steve steve.harmon@scpdca.com

Hawkins Tom 951-756-1154 lynnhawkins1975@gmail.com

Heaton Ross 435-901-1199 dsrtroscoe@aol.com

Heinen Bob 650-704-2094 bobheinen25@gmail.com

Heller Ed 760-360-8591 welvrozed@aol.com

Henderson Scott 360-545-2086 scotthendo1@hotmail.com

Henretty Murdoch 760-345-8050 m2henretty@gmail.com

Hernandez Jess 760-200-5262 hernandj61@yahoo.com

Hillman Gerry 760-521-3157 gersailor@gmail.com

Hobday Tracy 951-303-5921 tracylorie@verizon.net

Hoemsen Peter 306-960-9999 phoemsen@sasktel.net

Hoffman Pete 310-989-8519 prh90254@ yahoo.com

Hollabaugh Chris 971-235-3074 chrishretired@gmail.com

Holmes Gary 760-895-4230 searchwest@verizon.net

Hooven Jack 562-787-5222 tjhoov@roadrunner.com

Howard Chane 760-200-0829 chanehoward@icloud.com

Hughes Frank 760-423-6960 nance_hughes@yahoo.com

Huguley Bob 760-345-3342 bobhuguley@cox.net

Hurwitz Bill 760-218-9200 billbob709@aol.com

Ingraham David 503-314-0112 prestigemtrs@hotmail.com

Ingrao Nick 757-532-7097 ingraonick1@gmail.com

Jacobsen Norman 279-758-2229 normja33@gmail.com

James Ronald 825-358-9872 tocapi@yahoo.com

Johnson Joe 760-200-2130 joe.johnson@scpdca.com

Johnston Bruce 949-278-0565 Roadmango@gmail.com

Jones Bobby 760-238-1423 casinosand@aol.com

Jones Dick 760-219-8618 905.jones@gmail.com

Joyce Jim 408-930-8974 james.joyce08@comcast.net

Kaufman Jeff 415-816-1003 jkaufman@jeffreykaufmanlaw.com

Keinert Carl 760-851-6103 hamletck@aol.com

Kelly Daniel 760-200-0274 dkelly20@verizon.net

Kimura Brian 831-524-0977 profbriank@alumni.stanford.edu

Kiselstein Alan 760-641-6831 alkiss1@veizon.net

Kistler Bob 803-439-5434 rek067@gmail.com

Klabacha Jay 714-488-5685 jjjkjr1187@gmail.com
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Klugman Marc 760-834-0206 mlklugman@aol.com

Knebes Bill 360-477-1625 cknebes@olypert.com

Kolasa Richard 403-818-1320 s.kolasa@shaw.ca

Korelitz Joel 408-221-6142 joelkore@yahoo.com

Krapf Alan 210-913-2489 alan.krapf@gmail.com

Kreta Ken 308-760-1942 kwkreta@outlook.com

Krone Alan 619-301-6222 alanwkrone@gmail.com

Kubal Art 760-636-5711 oak524@earthlink.net

Kyles Doug 425-344-5803 huskerdoug1@gmail.com

Lamb John 925-719-5775 duppylamb@oal.com

Lane Tony 760-610-2526 alane1218@aol.com

Lang Larry 760-200-0372 larrylang3@gmail.com

Lang Leroy 760-200-9645 leroylang36@gmail.com

Larson James 760-200-9616 sparkylarson@aol.com

Larter Dan 484-735-4570 dlarter@ptd.net

Lemke Scott 360-303-3997 slemke@lakecau.net

Leve Don 310-749-3001 dgleve@gmail.com

Licata Michael 760-401-7494 chipdivot1@yahoo.com

Liebermann Tom 760-636-1644 silverfox141@gmail.com

Lincoln Don 818-254-5082 donlinclon144@gmail.com

Litel Jeff 951-317-3070 jefflitel1@gmail.com

Little John 619-316-2331 johnlittle@theplinthgroup.com

Long Dave 370-999-3631 davelong@rltrca.com

Lovci Steve 619-905-2582 cslovci@yahoo.com

Ludwig Jack 760-200-4802 retludwig@verizon.net

Lyons Doug 360-649-5161 dmlyons123@outlook.com

Malecek Jeff 847-529-9194 jeffmalecek1@gmail.com

Malloy Gary 209-981-0068 g.malloy@att.net

Manfrin Mike 847-840-5922 mmanfrin@live.com

Marsh Bill 760-574-6557 dmarsh1314@aol.com

Martella Joe 510-385-5202 joemartella1@gmail.com

Massi Giulio 760-360-3394 attnygm@gmail.com

Maxey Mike 530-305-5255 mikemaxey@hotmail.com

McDonald JD 425-770-1507 pdhome37@gmail.com

McGaffey Randy 626-966-0853 randymac3@verizon.net

McKeon Rich 310-490-7416 richmckeon@gmail.com

McReynolds Gary 760-772-8435 garymcreynolds@gmail.com

McShane Richard 562-544-1717 mcrick925@gmail.com

Melone Frank 760 610-2198 fdmelone@verizon.net

Mercier Michael 970-948-9909 judebass06@comcast.net

Metcalf Clark 760-200-2830 clarkmetcalf@gmail.com
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Meyers Greg 760-345-9497 gmeyers709@gmail.com

Meyers Steve 858-922-2006 steve@themeyersway.com

Miller Fred 928-699-8917 fmiller703@gmail.com

Millspaugh Ron 760-333-2515 pdduffer1@me.com

Minder Tom 907-388-8443 tminder@acsalaska.net

Minehan Mike 253-241-9940 minehanmike@gmail.com

Minnaert Ken 360-791-2188 keminnaert@hotmail.com

Mizulo John 760-610-5300 john@knndy.com

Modlin Reg 248-705-1196 r.modlin@icloud.com

Moffa Ric 760-772-9888 ric@moffa.com

Mogel Robert 484-794-8070 bnbmogel@ptd.net

Moisan Leo 780-667-5750 lamoisan@shaw.ca

Mollison David 480-324-6585 dgmollison@gmail.com

Montegnies JJ 760-423-6688 jjmontegnies@gmail.com

Morales Joe 661-886-0070 paprican@msn.com

Morley Roy 702-816-9397 roymorley41@gmail.com

Mormile Robert 818-388-8450 ramormile@yahoo.com

Moss Jim 253-350-0865 mossmann2020@gmail.com

Mouat Garet 360-261-1682 garetmouat@hotmail.com

Murphy Bill 760-464-8241 billmurphydesert@gmail.com

Nay Dave 760-345-4475 dsnay@verizon.net

Naylin Scott 503-422-0270 snaylin@yahoo.com

Newman Eric 760-895-3380 enewman1@verizon.net

Nitsche John 303-674-7954 mactan4@aol.com

Nolan Jim 760-200-8527 jamescnolan@msn.com

Normandin George 714-345-8550 george@parwest.com

Novom Art 760-200-2488 anovom36@gmail.com

O'Neil Jim 760-200-5269 jimandmarso@aol.com

Oropeza David 818-400-2600 davidoropeza61@gmail.com

Ortiz Julio 760-360-5046 juliomusic34@gmail.com

Oswalt Greg 760-469-8408 go4golfnow@msn.com

Parsley Jim 760-360-2028 jimtim@comcast.net

Parsons Greg 250-589-3955 parsonsg@gmail.com

Pearson Jerry 503-860-8192 jerrympearson@gmail.com

Permut Dave 760-345-2244 davidpermut@sbcglobal.net

Perry Lyn 805-217-4333 papalyn3@gmail.com

Pessin Ed 760-360-9697 edcpessin@yahoo.com

Peterson Dick 760-360-9839 dsjpete@verizon.net

Potalivo Charles 714-608-5640 Charliepotalivo@yahoo.com

Powell Gary 310-612-5059 gpbtg@yahoo.com

Prew Michael 818-645-1552 mprew4@gmail.com
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Price Bob 760-200-5466 bbprice16@gmail.com

Pritchard Mike 760-345-1036 michael.pritchard3@verizon.net

Prochnow Dan 760-200-9141 bjslproc@aol.com

Pulaski Bill 714-321-1902 44zgolfer@gmail.com

Pullman Mitch 818-456-6326 mitchpullman@gmail.com

Rathbun Dean 949-733-0535 deanrathbun@yahoo.com

Ratto Steve 760-774-6162 stevegratto@gmail.com

Reboton Tony 760-772-7604 trmr@verizon.net

Reddy Art 760-345-8190 artreddy801@gmail.com

Reed David 760-200-3325 dr.reed@verizon.net

Reed Richard 310-663-5626 rreed1980@gmail.com

Riffkind Roger 760-360-8855 roger42@hotmail.com

Roberts Ray 308-380-3813 rroberts@robertspump.net

Robinson John 415-860-6733 robinsonjohn@gmail.com

Rogers John 760-404-0950 jrogers1452@gmail.com

Rolnick Michael 720-384-4375 mjrrs2@icloud.com

Rose Al 760-200-2413 hitekcons1@gmail.com

Rota Ray 760-200-9231 rayrota0@aol.com

Roth Neil 760-200-1453 nkroth@aol.com

Rowden Dave 760-345-3607 dr3429@gmail.com

Sarazen Dave 760-895-1942 sarazen.law@gmail.com

Sattler George 303-905-1545 gesattler@me.com

Schenk Michael 323-697-0358 schenk5100@gmail.com

Schiefer Jon 907-854-2005 joncschiefer@yahoo.com

Schilling Bill 760-200-4914 wschilling@thymos.us

Schmiesing Jim 760-360-8410 jas35049@gmail.com

Schneider David 402-202-3745 dschne1218@yahoo.com

Scholl Terry 442-282-5106 guitartaco@gmail.com

Schulz Gene 760-565-7224 genes38@yahoo.com

Schwartz Jack 760-214-1911 desertjax1@gmail.com

Selberg Eric 760-702-7919 ebselberg@yahoo.com

Shearer Alan 760-834-8126 alsie2_98@yahoo.com

Shellhammer Mike 310-948-2596 mkshellhammer@gmail.com

Shenk Marty 925-785-2195 shenk3@sbcglobal.net

Shepherd Melvyn 562-225-3177 golfnmelvyn@hotmail.com

Siegel Robert 760-851-8313 sixiron6@gmail.com

Silverstein Mike 760-636-9719 ssilvermike42@gmail.com

Sippel Steve 530-559-4507 stevesippel0721@gmail.com

Slater John 360-430-0527 johnandjonnie@comcast.net

Slim Joe 626-487-8049 joseph.slim@sbcglobal.net

Smith Gerald 760-565-1633 xsupracote@aol.com
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Smith Michael 760-895-9928 mrsmith92211@gmail.com

Smith Mike W 760-899-2668 ms4par@aol.com

Spalasso David 510-861-1474 golfingnut300@yahoo.com

Speck Dan 330-347-3777 speck.mvmgc@gmail.com

Staiti Joe 760-289-7747 joestaiti@hotmail.com

Startzel Terry 760-902-8530 tstartzel1@icloud.com

Stengel Phil 760-200-1245 pstengel@aol.com

Stone Ron 201-264-0081 rons618@aol.com

Stoney Gary 949-632-7793 gstoney938@gmail.com

Stuart Don 760-834-8126 dstuart9@dccnet.com

Sullivan Paul 424-477-4484 spsully3@sbcglobal.net

Surdy Craig 760-393-1544 craigsu@aol.com

Sutcliffe Don 760-972-6150 don.sutcliffe@gmail.com

Swartz Charlie 310-938-3040 candrswartz@sbcglobal.net

Switzer Bob 760-360-9693 rrswitz@aol.com

Swofford Gary 206-947-7179 gary.swofford@msn.com

Tackett Larry 714-381-3353 lftackett@gmail.com

Talbott Tom 760-772-8464 tntalbott@verizon.net

Ternes Gary 760-345-0282 gternes@aol.com

Thies Peter 619-507-0162 hotelstar@aol.com

Thompson Brett 310-766-5505 brettscpd@gmail.com

Thomsen Frank 480-550-1748 fkt1950@live.com

Tomlins Geoff 250-746-0600 geoff@pacgeo.com

Trondson Curt 608-335-4250 curt9013@att.net

Truman Tyler tylertruman@scpdca.com

Turner Robert 760-851-4245 rltsyt@gmail.com

Ugland Marvin 701-238-7018 mludds@icloud.com

Van Coutren Anthony 714-747-2499 avancoutren@cox.net

Vanni Joe 510-504-9799 jlvani@aol.com

Vecchiarelli Tony 949-887-1773 vecch@yahoo.com

Vogl Charles 760-408-9299 vogl01@hotmail.com

Von Kaenel Dave 760-360-8816 retiredvks@verizon.net

Waddell Willy 760-773-3204 willvgolf1@verizon.net

Wadleigh Jim 760-772-3474 jwadleigh@verizon.net

Wadsworth Mark 309-428-8214 markwadsworth56@icloud.com

Walstrom Jim 303-885-1732 walstromjd@gmail.com

Weeks Jim 760-565-7371 jweeksbb@yahoo.com

Weidman Rich 253-230-1612 rgweidman@comcast.net

Weliever Stan 207-450-9308 sweliever@aol.com

Wilbanks Jim 925-852-1600 concojim@msn.com

Wilk Jim 818-321-3200 jjwilk@hotmail.com
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Williams Dave 360-921-5240 shanghai.dave@hotmail.com

Willis Skip 760-217-4650 mrgolf53@hotmail.com

Willms Herb 760-345-0288 willmsherb@gmail.com

Willows Walt 619-200-6048 wwillowsPGA@gmail.com

Wittes Jon 760-200-8814 jonwittes@yahoo.com.

Wolke Ron 760-345-2262 ronwolke@verizon.net

Wong Jerry 808-551-7291 808lolo@gmail.com

Woodard Lee 951-200-9880 leewoodardgolf@gmail.com

Woodard Ted 760-501-1636 tedwoodard00@gmail.com

Wright Terry 425-891-7006 bettyaw53@gmail.com

Yarger Dick 760-772-0139 yargerdick@gmail.com

Youds Richard 604-839-4015 youdsrj@gmail.com

Zaer Doug 310-993-0888 dzchairs@gmail.com

Zalewski Steve 925-549-1932 stevezal@yahoo.com

341 2023 Renewal Total

2023 New Members

Total 2023 Membership

2022 Membership  Total
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